
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:579
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
CENTRAL FOOD TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Food Technological Research Institute, Mysore, in association with other bodies, proposes to work out an
initiative to control hunger in some parts of Orissa State; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (PRITHVIRAJ
CHAVAN) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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